504308498 04/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4355179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEXOLEUM BIODERIVADOS S.A.	03/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JACYR VIANNA DE QUADROS JUNIOR
Street Address:	AV, JACUTINGA, 635, APTO 202, MOEMA
City:	SAO PAULO, CAPITAL CEP
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	04515-030
Name:	JOSE AUGUSTO DE CARVALHO
Street Address:	RUA ERNESTO NAZARE, 630, ALTO DE PINHEIROS
City:	SAO PAULO, CAPITAL, CEP
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	05462-001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9303140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: dgibby@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94425-897044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARIN J. GIBBY
SIGNATURE:	/darin j gibby/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 041866 FRAME: 0396

504308498

source=94425-897044-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041866 FRAME: 0397

Attorney Docket No. 94425-897044

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made by NEXOLEUM BIODERIVADOS S.A., of Av. Prof. Joaquim Barreto, 2221 - Centro, Cotia, SP - CEP 06700-170, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Jacyr Vianna De Quadros Junior of Av. Jacutinga, 635, Apto 202, Moema, São Paulo, Capital, CEP 04515-030, Brazil; and Jose Augusto De Carvalho of Rua Ernesto Nazaré, 630, Alto de Pinheiros, São Panlo, Capital, CEP 05462-001, Brazil, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of a certain patent which issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, specifically United States Patent No. 9,303,140 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign, and ASSIGNEES wishes to acquire, the Patent:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to record this assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, transfers, assigns and conveys unto ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date below written.

Date: 15/Mer/2017

ASSIGNOR:

NEXOLEUM BIODERIVADOS S.4

Brinted Name: DIMM ROSAD ZIXO JACYR QUADROS JR.

Title: DiRECTOR

68652140V.I

RECORDED: 04/05/2017

PATENT

REEL: 041866 FRAME: 0398